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									Všetkým záujemcom

Subject: Explanation no. 4 to the questions submitted in the second round of preparatory market consultations:

Reminder to all interested parties:
	
We would like to remind you, that in order to successfully finish the second round of this consultations, it is necessary (among other things) for you to fill the google form which you can find on the link below:

https://forms.gle/RrC8UJzsPMwwCDTp6 

Our explanations: 

During the second round of preparatory market consultations, our company was asked the questions listed below. We are sending you our answers to them:

Question č. 1

"2.0 par. 1 (Attachment 1 - Description of the subject of the contract)
The service includes:
g. Maintenance and repair of monitoring units to ensure 100% data availability.
One hundred percent data availability cannot be realistically achieved without redundancy of all system components. This data usually results from the agreed terms of the SLA. How should we interpret this request?“.

Answer č. 1

The requirement is regulated in the SLA, specifically in point 3. Platform Operation.  


Question č. 2

„2.1 par. f item x. (Attachment 1 - Description of the subject of the contract)
... to send optional alarm conditions of measured 921 and recorded variables to the control room, e-mail, mobile phone, and in-vehicle Page 28 of 42 922 tablet for the driver, with the option of selecting from the following alarm condition 923 alternatives: 
…
x. notification when driving in reverse with assistant on footboard
Are the vehicles equipped with a sensor to detect the driver on the running board, or is a proposition of solution assumed?"

Answer č. 2

All pickup trucks have a sensor on the step.
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